
2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (Final)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 30-5 17-1 10-2 3-2
CONFERENCE 14-2 7-1 7-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 16-3 10-0 3-1 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
01 HOBSON, Darington 35-35 1175 33.6 193-439  . 4 4 0 39-108  . 3 6 1 130-199  . 6 5 3 75 250 325 9.3 68 0 160 104 15 44 555 15.9
30 MARTINEZ, Roman 35-35 1122 32.1 160-365  . 4 3 8 99-240  . 4 1 3 66-88  . 7 5 0 75 132 207 5.9 88 1 50 33 19 51 485 13.9
05 GARY, Dairese 35-35 1002 28.6 125-278  . 4 5 0 15-44  . 3 4 1 195-260  . 7 5 0 16 81 97 2.8 70 1 137 63 1 36 460 13.1
23 MCDONALD, Phillip 35-35 961 27.5 122-284  . 4 3 0 72-182  . 3 9 6 47-68  . 6 9 1 40 70 110 3.1 68 1 25 40 6 16 363 10.4
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 35-35 804 23.0 100-188  . 5 3 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-95  . 4 7 4 98 93 191 5.5 98 1 12 31 44 23 245 7.0
15 BROWN, Will 35-0 627 17.9 60-122  . 4 9 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 27-54  . 5 0 0 46 81 127 3.6 93 0 7 30 32 16 147 4.2
11 GARTH, Nate 34-0 530 15.6 40-120  . 3 3 3 17-50  . 3 4 0 43-60  . 7 1 7 8 33 41 1.2 40 0 55 31 1 11 140 4.1
13 FENTON, Jamal 34-0 394 11.6 37-97  . 3 8 1 18-56  . 3 2 1 26-41  . 6 3 4 11 31 42 1.2 44 0 37 34 0 20 118 3.5
03 DENNIS, Curtis 31-0 247 8.0 31-89  . 3 4 8 10-48  . 2 0 8 12-19  . 6 3 2 15 22 37 1.2 15 0 11 10 1 12 84 2.7
04 ADAMS, Chad 31-0 169 5.5 16-34  . 4 7 1 2-7  . 2 8 6 16-23  . 6 9 6 10 25 35 1.1 28 0 3 10 0 3 50 1.6
41 STAFF, Matt 6-0 19 3.2 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 3 5 0.8 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 1.3

Team 62 67 129 1
Total.......... 35 7050 887-2023  . 4 3 8 273-739  . 3 6 9 608-909  . 6 6 9 458 888 1346 38.5 615 4 497 387 120 232 2655 75.9
Opponents...... 35 7050 823-1922  . 4 2 8 255-765  . 3 3 3 451-673  . 6 7 0 331 834 1165 33.3 788 21 467 475 97 196 2352 67.2

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 2655 2352
  Points per game 75.9 67.2
  Scoring margin +8.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 887-2023 823-1922
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 8  . 4 2 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 273-739 255-765
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 9  . 3 3 3
  3-pt FG made per game 7.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 608-909 451-673
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 9  . 6 7 0
  F-Throws made per game 17.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 1346 1165
  Rebounds per game 38.5 33.3
  Rebounding margin +5.2 -
ASSISTS 497 467
  Assists per game 14.2 13.3
TURNOVERS 387 475
  Turnovers per game 11.1 13.6
  Turnover margin +2.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 232 196
  Steals per game 6.6 5.6
BLOCKS 120 97
  Blocks per game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 244718 136306
  Home games-Avg/Game 18-13595 12-8090
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-7846

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 1240 1397 18 2655
Opponents 1052 1287 13 2352

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/09 UC RIVERSIDE W 67-51 11871
11/17/09 at New Mexico State W 97-87 8469
11/20/09 NICHOLLS ST. W 83-59 11095
11/21/09 LOUISIANA TECH W 81-52 11311
11/22/09 MIAMI (OHIO) W 85-60 10986
11/27/09 at Hawai`i W 83-71 5256
12/2/09 RV/#25 CAL W 86-78 13549
12/5/09 NEW MEXICO STATE W 75-58 14586
12/09/09 at San Diego W 82-78 1873
12-12-09 vs #16/18 Texas A&M W 84-81 7757
12/16/09 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 96-57 13091
12/19/09 CREIGHTON W 66-61 14333
12/23/09 at Oral Roberts  L 66-75 5869
12/29/09 #20/24 TEXAS TECH W 90-75 14586
1/1/2010 RV/RV DAYTON W 68-66 14586

* 01-05-10 at SAN DIEGO STATE  L 64-74 7558
* 1/9/2010 UNLV  L 62-74 14586
* 1/13/10 UTAH W 74-57 13501
* 1-16-10 at Wyoming Cowboys W 70-68 6146
* 1/20/10 at Air Force W 73-50 2156
* 1/23/10 COLORADO STATE W 82-64 13707
* 1/27/10 BYU W 76-72 14586
* 01-30-10 at TCU W 73-57 4827
* 2/6/10 SAN DIEGO STATE Wot 88-86 14586
* 02/10/10 at UNLV W 76-66 18044
* 02/13/10 at Utah Wot 68-65 9933
* 2/17/10 WYOMING COWBOYS W 83-61 14586
* 2/20/10 AIR FORCE W 59-56 14586
* 02/23/10 at Colorado State W 72-66 4303
* 02/27/10 at BYU W 83-81 22644
* 3/3/10 TCU W 73-66 14586

03/11/10 vs Air Force W 75-69 0
03/12/10 vs SAN DIEGO STATE  L 69-72 0
03/18/10 vs Montana W 62-57 15427
03/20/10 vs Washington  L 64-82 16044

* - Conference game



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2010)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 14-2 7-1 7-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 14-2 7-1 7-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
01 HOBSON, Darington 16-16 551 34.4 81-191  . 4 2 4 16-44  . 3 6 4 60-86  . 6 9 8 39 123 162 10.1 34 0 76 52 7 19 238 14.9
05 GARY, Dairese 16-16 492 30.8 57-133  . 4 2 9 7-23  . 3 0 4 108-145  . 7 4 5 9 32 41 2.6 32 0 68 32 0 16 229 14.3
30 MARTINEZ, Roman 16-16 539 33.7 71-163  . 4 3 6 41-108  . 3 8 0 21-28  . 7 5 0 31 70 101 6.3 38 1 20 18 10 23 204 12.8
23 MCDONALD, Phillip 16-16 472 29.5 62-142  . 4 3 7 37-86  . 4 3 0 17-24  . 7 0 8 19 36 55 3.4 36 1 14 21 0 10 178 11.1
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 16-16 377 23.6 42-85  . 4 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-45  . 4 0 0 42 42 84 5.3 44 1 7 16 19 11 102 6.4
15 BROWN, Will 16-0 288 18.0 32-61  . 5 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-32  . 4 6 9 26 36 62 3.9 43 0 3 18 15 5 79 4.9
11 GARTH, Nate 15-0 232 15.5 18-50  . 3 6 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 10-17  . 5 8 8 4 16 20 1.3 18 0 23 14 1 4 56 3.7
03 DENNIS, Curtis 13-0 87 6.7 12-36  . 3 3 3 4-19  . 2 1 1 5-8  . 6 2 5 5 10 15 1.2 9 0 4 5 0 6 33 2.5
13 FENTON, Jamal 16-0 145 9.1 11-44  . 2 5 0 6-24  . 2 5 0 11-15  . 7 3 3 6 11 17 1.1 13 0 7 12 0 5 39 2.4
04 ADAMS, Chad 14-0 67 4.8 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 5 8 13 0.9 10 0 1 3 0 1 18 1.3

Team 34 39 73
Total.......... 16 3250 392-917  . 4 2 7 122-330  . 3 7 0 270-407  . 6 6 3 220 423 643 40.2 277 3 223 191 52 100 1176 73.5
Opponents...... 16 3250 373-883  . 4 2 2 123-366  . 3 3 6 194-295  . 6 5 8 144 377 521 32.6 363 11 213 206 41 102 1063 66.4

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 1176 1063
  Points per game 73.5 66.4
  Scoring margin +7.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-917 373-883
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 7  . 4 2 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-330 123-366
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 0  . 3 3 6
  3-pt FG made per game 7.6 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-407 194-295
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 3  . 6 5 8
  F-Throws made per game 16.9 12.1
REBOUNDS 643 521
  Rebounds per game 40.2 32.6
  Rebounding margin +7.6 -
ASSISTS 223 213
  Assists per game 13.9 13.3
TURNOVERS 191 206
  Turnovers per game 11.9 12.9
  Turnover margin +0.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 100 102
  Steals per game 6.3 6.4
BLOCKS 52 41
  Blocks per game 3.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 114724 75611
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-14340 8-9451
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 545 613 18 1176
Opponents 463 587 13 1063

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 01-05-10 at SAN DIEGO STATE  L 64-74 7558
* 1/9/2010 UNLV  L 62-74 14586
* 1/13/10 UTAH W 74-57 13501
* 1-16-10 at Wyoming Cowboys W 70-68 6146
* 1/20/10 at Air Force W 73-50 2156
* 1/23/10 COLORADO STATE W 82-64 13707
* 1/27/10 BYU W 76-72 14586
* 01-30-10 at TCU W 73-57 4827
* 2/6/10 SAN DIEGO STATE Wot 88-86 14586
* 02/10/10 at UNLV W 76-66 18044
* 02/13/10 at Utah Wot 68-65 9933
* 2/17/10 WYOMING COWBOYS W 83-61 14586
* 2/20/10 AIR FORCE W 59-56 14586
* 02/23/10 at Colorado State W 72-66 4303
* 02/27/10 at BYU W 83-81 22644
* 3/3/10 TCU W 73-66 14586

* - Conference game



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Mar 20, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 30-5 17-1 10-2 3-2
CONFERENCE 14-2 7-1 7-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 16-3 10-0 3-1 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg
01 HOBSON, Darington 35-35 1175 33.6 193-439  . 4 4 0 39-108  . 3 6 1 130-199  . 6 5 3 75 250 325 9.3 68 0 160 4.57 104 2.97 1.54 15 0.43 44 1.26 555 15.9
30 MARTINEZ, Roman 35-35 1122 32.1 160-365  . 4 3 8 99-240  . 4 1 3 66-88  . 7 5 0 75 132 207 5.9 88 1 50 1.43 33 0.94 1.52 19 0.54 51 1.46 485 13.9
05 GARY, Dairese 35-35 1002 28.6 125-278  . 4 5 0 15-44  . 3 4 1 195-260  . 7 5 0 16 81 97 2.8 70 1 137 3.91 63 1.80 2.17 1 0.03 36 1.03 460 13.1
23 MCDONALD, Phillip 35-35 961 27.5 122-284  . 4 3 0 72-182  . 3 9 6 47-68  . 6 9 1 40 70 110 3.1 68 1 25 0.71 40 1.14 0.63 6 0.17 16 0.46 363 10.4
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 35-35 804 23.0 100-188  . 5 3 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-95  . 4 7 4 98 93 191 5.5 98 1 12 0.34 31 0.89 0.39 44 1.26 23 0.66 245 7.0
15 BROWN, Will 35-0 627 17.9 60-122  . 4 9 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 27-54  . 5 0 0 46 81 127 3.6 93 0 7 0.20 30 0.86 0.23 32 0.91 16 0.46 147 4.2
11 GARTH, Nate 34-0 530 15.6 40-120  . 3 3 3 17-50  . 3 4 0 43-60  . 7 1 7 8 33 41 1.2 40 0 55 1.62 31 0.91 1.77 1 0.03 11 0.32 140 4.1
13 FENTON, Jamal 34-0 394 11.6 37-97  . 3 8 1 18-56  . 3 2 1 26-41  . 6 3 4 11 31 42 1.2 44 0 37 1.09 34 1.00 1.09 0 0.00 20 0.59 118 3.5
03 DENNIS, Curtis 31-0 247 8.0 31-89  . 3 4 8 10-48  . 2 0 8 12-19  . 6 3 2 15 22 37 1.2 15 0 11 0.35 10 0.32 1.10 1 0.03 12 0.39 84 2.7
04 ADAMS, Chad 31-0 169 5.5 16-34  . 4 7 1 2-7  . 2 8 6 16-23  . 6 9 6 10 25 35 1.1 28 0 3 0.10 10 0.32 0.30 0 0.00 3 0.10 50 1.6
41 STAFF, Matt 6-0 19 3.2 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 3 5 0.8 3 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 0.17 0 0.00 8 1.3

Total.......... 35 7050 887-2023  . 4 3 8 273-739  . 3 6 9 608-909  . 6 6 9 458 888 1346 38.5 615 4 497 14.20 387 11.06 1.28 120 3.43 232 6.63 2655 75.9
Opponents...... 35 7050 823-1922  . 4 2 8 255-765  . 3 3 3 451-673  . 6 7 0 331 834 1165 33.3 788 21 467 13.34 475 13.57 0.98 97 2.77 196 5.60 2352 67.2

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 1240 1397 18 2655
Opponents 1052 1287 13 2352



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Season/Career Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2010)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g
HOBSON, Darington 35-35 33.6  . 4 4 0  . 3 6 1  . 6 5 3 9.3 4.6 44 15 15.9 35-35 33.6  . 4 4 0  . 3 6 1  . 6 5 3 9.3 4.6 44 15 15.9
MARTINEZ, Roman 35-35 32.1  . 4 3 8  . 4 1 3  . 7 5 0 5.9 1.4 51 19 13.9 133-104 25.2  . 4 4 7  . 4 0 4  . 7 1 7 4.8 1.5 136 45 8.7
GARY, Dairese 35-35 28.6  . 4 5 0  . 3 4 1  . 7 5 0 2.8 3.9 36 1 13.1 102-97 25.4  . 4 4 5  . 3 7 8  . 7 3 9 2.4 3.7 119 2 9.7
MCDONALD, Phillip 35-35 27.5  . 4 3 0  . 3 9 6  . 6 9 1 3.1 0.7 16 6 10.4 68-68 24.0  . 4 3 6  . 3 8 5  . 6 7 5 3.1 0.9 39 13 8.9
HARDEMAN, A.J. 35-35 23.0  . 5 3 2  . 0 0 0  . 4 7 4 5.5 0.3 23 44 7.0 68-37 16.2  . 5 3 0  . 0 0 0  . 4 3 1 3.8 0.2 31 60 4.7
BROWN, Will 35-0 17.9  . 4 9 2  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 3.6 0.2 16 32 4.2 67-1 13.6  . 4 9 7  . 0 0 0  . 4 7 9 3.0 0.1 26 44 3.1
GARTH, Nate 34-0 15.6  . 3 3 3  . 3 4 0  . 7 1 7 1.2 1.6 11 1 4.1 68-0 16.7  . 3 4 3  . 3 1 8  . 6 8 8 1.2 2.4 33 5 4.1
FENTON, Jamal 34-0 11.6  . 3 8 1  . 3 2 1  . 6 3 4 1.2 1.1 20 0 3.5 34-0 11.6  . 3 8 1  . 3 2 1  . 6 3 4 1.2 1.1 20 0 3.5
DENNIS, Curtis 31-0 8.0  . 3 4 8  . 2 0 8  . 6 3 2 1.2 0.4 12 1 2.7 31-0 8.0  . 3 4 8  . 2 0 8  . 6 3 2 1.2 0.4 12 1 2.7
ADAMS, Chad 31-0 5.5  . 4 7 1  . 2 8 6  . 6 9 6 1.1 0.1 3 0 1.6 31-0 5.5  . 4 7 1  . 2 8 6  . 6 9 6 1.1 0.1 3 0 1.6
STAFF, Matt 6-0 3.2  . 4 2 9  . 2 5 0  . 5 0 0 0.8 0.0 0 1 1.3 6-0 3.2  . 4 2 9  . 2 5 0  . 5 0 0 0.8 0.0 0 1 1.3

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g
HOBSON, Darington 193-439  . 4 4 0 39-108  . 3 6 1 130-199  . 6 5 3 555 15.9 193-439  . 4 4 0 39-108  . 3 6 1 130-199  . 6 5 3 555 15.9
MARTINEZ, Roman 160-365  . 4 3 8 99-240  . 4 1 3 66-88  . 7 5 0 485 13.9 397-888  . 4 4 7 205-507  . 4 0 4 160-223  . 7 1 7 1159 8.7
GARY, Dairese 125-278  . 4 5 0 15-44  . 3 4 1 195-260  . 7 5 0 460 13.1 278-625  . 4 4 5 62-164  . 3 7 8 374-506  . 7 3 9 992 9.7
MCDONALD, Phillip 122-284  . 4 3 0 72-182  . 3 9 6 47-68  . 6 9 1 363 10.4 210-482  . 4 3 6 106-275  . 3 8 5 79-117  . 6 7 5 605 8.9
HARDEMAN, A.J. 100-188  . 5 3 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-95  . 4 7 4 245 7.0 133-251  . 5 3 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 53-123  . 4 3 1 319 4.7
BROWN, Will 60-122  . 4 9 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 27-54  . 5 0 0 147 4.2 86-173  . 4 9 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 35-73  . 4 7 9 207 3.1
GARTH, Nate 40-120  . 3 3 3 17-50  . 3 4 0 43-60  . 7 1 7 140 4.1 84-245  . 3 4 3 35-110  . 3 1 8 75-109  . 6 8 8 278 4.1
FENTON, Jamal 37-97  . 3 8 1 18-56  . 3 2 1 26-41  . 6 3 4 118 3.5 37-97  . 3 8 1 18-56  . 3 2 1 26-41  . 6 3 4 118 3.5
DENNIS, Curtis 31-89  . 3 4 8 10-48  . 2 0 8 12-19  . 6 3 2 84 2.7 31-89  . 3 4 8 10-48  . 2 0 8 12-19  . 6 3 2 84 2.7
ADAMS, Chad 16-34  . 4 7 1 2-7  . 2 8 6 16-23  . 6 9 6 50 1.6 16-34  . 4 7 1 2-7  . 2 8 6 16-23  . 6 9 6 50 1.6
STAFF, Matt 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 8 1.3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 8 1.3

TOTALS o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to
HOBSON, Darington 75 250 325 68 0 160 104 1.5 75 250 325 68 0 160 104 1.5
MARTINEZ, Roman 75 132 207 88 1 50 33 1.5 240 393 633 307 9 201 134 1.5
GARY, Dairese 16 81 97 70 1 137 63 2.2 49 197 246 245 7 382 211 1.8
MCDONALD, Phillip 40 70 110 68 1 25 40 0.6 74 139 213 120 1 59 67 0.9
HARDEMAN, A.J. 98 93 191 98 1 12 31 0.4 117 144 261 160 2 15 50 0.3
BROWN, Will 46 81 127 93 0 7 30 0.2 73 125 198 159 0 9 45 0.2
GARTH, Nate 8 33 41 40 0 55 31 1.8 15 64 79 90 0 161 92 1.8
FENTON, Jamal 11 31 42 44 0 37 34 1.1 11 31 42 44 0 37 34 1.1
DENNIS, Curtis 15 22 37 15 0 11 10 1.1 15 22 37 15 0 11 10 1.1
ADAMS, Chad 10 25 35 28 0 3 10 0.3 10 25 35 28 0 3 10 0.3
STAFF, Matt 2 3 5 3 0 0 0 0.0 2 3 5 3 0 0 0 0.0



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (Final)

All games

00 01 03 04 05 11 13
Opponent Date Score HARDEMAN,A HOBSON,DAR DENNIS,CUR ADAMS,CHAD GARY,DAIRE GARTH,NATE FENTON,JAM
UC RIVERSIDE 11/14/09 67-51 W  1 4 - 6 - 1  1 6 - 7 - 6  5 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 4 - 4  0 - 2 - 5  7 - 4 - 2
at New Mexico State 11/17/09 97-87 W  2 - 3 - 1  1 7 - 7 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 5  2 - 1 - 2  3 - 2 - 2
NICHOLLS ST. 11/20/09 83-59 W  2 - 8 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  4 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 0 - 4  3 - 1 - 2  9 - 4 - 3
LOUISIANA TECH 11/21/09 81-52 W  6 - 1 1 - 0  3 0 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 0 - 3  9 - 3 - 3
MIAMI (OHIO) 11/22/09 85-60 W  1 2 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 5  3 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 2  5 - 0 - 2  6 - 1 - 3
at Hawai`i 11/27/09 83-71 W  1 0 - 1 0 - 1  2 1 - 1 0 - 5  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 4  6 - 1 - 1  5 - 0 - 3
RV/#25 CAL 12/2/09 86-78 W  8 - 6 - 0  2 2 - 1 5 - 3  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 5 - 6  1 1 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/5/09 75-58 W  1 2 - 8 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 3  1 1 - 1 - 2  5 - 1 - 4
at San Diego 12/09/09 82-78 W  8 - 8 - 0  9 - 6 - 7  5 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  1 - 2 - 2
vs #16/18 Texas A&M 12-12-09 84-81 W  5 - 7 - 0  1 8 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 6  5 - 2 - 2  5 - 1 - 0
NORTHERN ARIZONA 12/16/09 96-57 W  1 0 - 4 - 1  9 - 5 - 9  1 0 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 3  8 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 1
CREIGHTON 12/19/09 66-61 W  1 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 1 6 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 1
at Oral Roberts 12/23/09 66-75 L  6 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1  7 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 6  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 2
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 12/29/09 90-75 W  1 0 - 3 - 0  2 3 - 1 2 - 4  1 4 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 2 - 4  6 - 3 - 3  4 - 1 - 3
RV/RV DAYTON 1/1/2010 68-66 W  8 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 8 - 7  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 0  1 - 1 - 1  1 - 0 - 1
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-05-10 64-74 L  3 - 5 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 3  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 4 DNP  7 - 1 - 0
UNLV 1/9/2010 62-74 L  2 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 1 - 3  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
UTAH 1/13/10 74-57 W  1 1 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 6  1 0 - 4 - 2  6 - 3 - 0
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-16-10 70-68 W  1 8 - 7 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 1
at Air Force 1/20/10 73-50 W  6 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 2 - 4  2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 3  1 2 - 1 - 3  2 - 0 - 0
COLORADO STATE 1/23/10 82-64 W  5 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 3  6 - 2 - 1  5 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 3 - 5  5 - 5 - 2  5 - 2 - 0
BYU 1/27/10 76-72 W  6 - 6 - 1  5 - 1 4 - 4  1 1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 1  3 - 0 - 0
at TCU 01-30-10 73-57 W  5 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 8 - 6  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 4  1 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/6/10 88-86 W  1 5 - 7 - 0  2 9 - 1 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 5  7 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
at UNLV 02/10/10 76-66 W  4 - 6 - 1  1 6 - 1 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 6  8 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
at Utah 02/13/10 68-65 W  9 - 1 2 - 0  8 - 1 0 - 1 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
WYOMING COWBOYS 2/17/10 83-61 W  2 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 1 0 - 6  8 - 1 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  5 - 1 - 4  4 - 0 - 4  6 - 3 - 6
AIR FORCE 2/20/10 59-56 W  6 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 8 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 5  5 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Colorado State 02/23/10 72-66 W  0 - 6 - 0  1 5 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  3 - 1 - 0
at BYU 02/27/10 83-81 W  6 - 6 - 0  2 0 - 1 4 - 4 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 2 - 6  2 - 1 - 4  0 - 0 - 0
TCU 3/3/10 73-66 W  4 - 7 - 1  2 0 - 1 4 - 7 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 4  0 - 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0
vs Air Force 03/11/10 75-69 W  6 - 3 - 0  2 8 - 1 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 4  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
vs SAN DIEGO STATE 03/12/10 69-72 L  1 2 - 9 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 7  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 3  2 - 0 - 2 DNP
vs Montana 03/18/10 62-57 W  7 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 1 - 6 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
vs Washington 03/20/10 64-82 L  4 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 5 - 4 - 4  5 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 0

15 23 30 41
Opponent Date Score BROWN,WILL MCDONALD,P MARTINEZ,R STAFF,MATT
UC RIVERSIDE 11/14/09 67-51 W  4 - 4 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at New Mexico State 11/17/09 97-87 W  6 - 7 - 1  2 7 - 2 - 2  2 4 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
NICHOLLS ST. 11/20/09 83-59 W  5 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 2  3 - 1 - 0
LOUISIANA TECH 11/21/09 81-52 W  0 - 6 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 1  2 - 6 - 4  2 - 0 - 0
MIAMI (OHIO) 11/22/09 85-60 W  5 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 5 - 0  3 - 3 - 0
at Hawai`i 11/27/09 83-71 W  2 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 1  1 9 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
RV/#25 CAL 12/2/09 86-78 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 2 DNP
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/5/09 75-58 W  1 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 8 - 1 DNP
at San Diego 12/09/09 82-78 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 0  2 6 - 1 - 1 DNP
vs #16/18 Texas A&M 12-12-09 84-81 W  5 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 0  2 2 - 7 - 1 DNP
NORTHERN ARIZONA 12/16/09 96-57 W  4 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 3  1 7 - 4 - 3 DNP
CREIGHTON 12/19/09 66-61 W  5 - 3 - 0  7 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 2 DNP
at Oral Roberts 12/23/09 66-75 L  6 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 0  4 - 7 - 1 DNP
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 12/29/09 90-75 W  1 1 - 3 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 1 DNP
RV/RV DAYTON 1/1/2010 68-66 W  2 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 6 - 1 DNP
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-05-10 64-74 L  3 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 1 DNP
UNLV 1/9/2010 62-74 L  4 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 1 2 - 1 DNP
UTAH 1/13/10 74-57 W  7 - 6 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 0 DNP
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-16-10 70-68 W  4 - 3 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 0  7 - 8 - 2 DNP
at Air Force 1/20/10 73-50 W  7 - 7 - 0  2 5 - 5 - 2  3 - 2 - 2 DNP
COLORADO STATE 1/23/10 82-64 W  6 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 2 DNP
BYU 1/27/10 76-72 W  5 - 7 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 2 DNP
at TCU 01-30-10 73-57 W  2 - 8 - 0  1 8 - 6 - 3  1 6 - 7 - 2 DNP
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/6/10 88-86 W  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 4 - 3 DNP
at UNLV 02/10/10 76-66 W  4 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 8 - 2  1 6 - 9 - 0 DNP
at Utah 02/13/10 68-65 W  4 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 0 DNP
WYOMING COWBOYS 2/17/10 83-61 W  6 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 2 DNP
AIR FORCE 2/20/10 59-56 W  7 - 4 - 0  5 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 0 DNP
at Colorado State 02/23/10 72-66 W  4 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  1 7 - 1 2 - 2 DNP
at BYU 02/27/10 83-81 W  8 - 4 - 0  9 - 4 - 2  1 5 - 7 - 1 DNP
TCU 3/3/10 73-66 W  6 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 0 DNP
vs Air Force 03/11/10 75-69 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 0  9 - 3 - 2 DNP
vs SAN DIEGO STATE 03/12/10 69-72 L  7 - 3 - 0  5 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1 DNP
vs Montana 03/18/10 62-57 W  2 - 3 - 0  8 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 4 DNP
vs Washington 03/20/10 64-82 L  3 - 6 - 0  3 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0 DNP



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (Final)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
UC RIVERSIDE 11/14/09 67-51 18-MARTINEZ, Roma  7-HOBSON, Daringto  6-HOBSON, Daringto  4-MARTINEZ, Roman  3-HARDEMAN, A.J.
at New Mexico State 11/17/09 97-87 27-MCDONALD, Philli  9-MARTINEZ, Roman  5-HOBSON, Daringto  1-BROWN, Will  1-BROWN, Will

   GARY, Dairese    MARTINEZ, Roman    MARTINEZ, Roman
NICHOLLS ST. 11/20/09 83-59 18-MCDONALD, Philli  8-HARDEMAN, A.J.  4-GARY, Dairese  2-FENTON, Jamal  1-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   MARTINEZ, Roman    MARTINEZ, Roman
   GARY, Dairese

LOUISIANA TECH 11/21/09 81-52 30-HOBSON, Daringt 11-HARDEMAN, A.J.  4-MARTINEZ, Roman  5-FENTON, Jamal  2-BROWN, Will
MIAMI (OHIO) 11/22/09 85-60 15-MARTINEZ, Roma  6-HOBSON, Daringto  5-HOBSON, Daringto  1-FENTON, Jamal  2-BROWN, Will

   DENNIS, Curtis
   HOBSON, Darington
   MARTINEZ, Roman
   GARY, Dairese

at Hawai`i 11/27/09 83-71 21-HOBSON, Daringt 10-HOBSON, Daringt  5-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MARTINEZ, Roman  1-HARDEMAN, A.J.
   HARDEMAN, A.J.    GARY, Dairese

RV/#25 CAL 12/2/09 86-78 22-HOBSON, Daringt 15-HOBSON, Daringt  6-GARY, Dairese  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.  1-MARTINEZ, Roman
   HARDEMAN, A.J.

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/5/09 75-58 21-MARTINEZ, Roma  8-HARDEMAN, A.J.  4-HOBSON, Daringto  5-MARTINEZ, Roman  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.
   MARTINEZ, Roman    FENTON, Jamal

at San Diego 12/09/09 82-78 26-MARTINEZ, Roma  8-HARDEMAN, A.J.  7-HOBSON, Daringto  2-GARY, Dairese  1-HOBSON, Daringto
   HARDEMAN, A.J.    MARTINEZ, Roman

   HARDEMAN, A.J.
vs #16/18 Texas A&M 12-12-09 84-81 22-MARTINEZ, Roma  7-MARTINEZ, Roman  6-GARY, Dairese  1-HOBSON, Daringto  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   HARDEMAN, A.J.    FENTON, Jamal
   GARTH, Nate
   MCDONALD, Phillip
   BROWN, Will

NORTHERN ARIZONA 12/16/09 96-57 17-MARTINEZ, Roma  5-HOBSON, Daringto  9-HOBSON, Daringto  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.  4-HARDEMAN, A.J.
   MARTINEZ, Roman
   BROWN, Will
   GARTH, Nate

CREIGHTON 12/19/09 66-61 22-HOBSON, Daringt 16-HOBSON, Daringt  6-HOBSON, Daringto  2-FENTON, Jamal  3-BROWN, Will
   GARY, Dairese

at Oral Roberts 12/23/09 66-75 13-GARY, Dairese  7-MARTINEZ, Roman  6-GARY, Dairese  4-GARY, Dairese  1-HOBSON, Daringto
   MCDONALD, Phillip    HARDEMAN, A.J.

   BROWN, Will
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 12/29/09 90-75 23-HOBSON, Daringt 12-HOBSON, Daringt  4-HOBSON, Daringto  3-MARTINEZ, Roman  2-MCDONALD, Philli

   GARY, Dairese
RV/RV DAYTON 1/1/2010 68-66 18-GARY, Dairese  8-HOBSON, Daringto  7-HOBSON, Daringto  5-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MCDONALD, Philli
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-05-10 64-74 15-GARY, Dairese  9-HOBSON, Daringto  4-GARY, Dairese  1-FENTON, Jamal  1-BROWN, Will

   MARTINEZ, Roman    HARDEMAN, A.J.
   MCDONALD, Phillip    HOBSON, Darington
   HARDEMAN, A.J.
   GARY, Dairese

UNLV 1/9/2010 62-74 17-GARY, Dairese 12-MARTINEZ, Roma  4-HOBSON, Daringto  1-BROWN, Will  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.
   MARTINEZ, Roman
   GARY, Dairese

UTAH 1/13/10 74-57 14-HOBSON, Daringt  8-HOBSON, Daringto  6-GARY, Dairese  3-BROWN, Will  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-16-10 70-68 18-HARDEMAN, A.J.  8-MARTINEZ, Roman  4-HOBSON, Daringto  4-HOBSON, Daringto  2-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   MARTINEZ, Roman
at Air Force 1/20/10 73-50 25-MCDONALD, Philli 12-HOBSON, Daringt  4-HOBSON, Daringto  2-DENNIS, Curtis  1-BROWN, Will
COLORADO STATE 1/23/10 82-64 17-GARY, Dairese  6-HOBSON, Daringto  5-GARY, Dairese  4-MARTINEZ, Roman  2-BROWN, Will

   MARTINEZ, Roman
BYU 1/27/10 76-72 25-GARY, Dairese 14-HOBSON, Daringt  4-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MCDONALD, Philli  3-HARDEMAN, A.J.



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (Final)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
   GARY, Dairese    DENNIS, Curtis

at TCU 01-30-10 73-57 19-HOBSON, Daringt  8-BROWN, Will  6-HOBSON, Daringto  5-HOBSON, Daringto  2-HOBSON, Daringto
   HOBSON, Darington    BROWN, Will

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/6/10 88-86 29-HOBSON, Daringt 12-HOBSON, Daringt  6-HOBSON, Daringto  3-HOBSON, Daringto  1-HARDEMAN, A.J.
   HARDEMAN, A.J.

at UNLV 02/10/10 76-66 16-MARTINEZ, Roma 13-HOBSON, Daringt  6-GARY, Dairese  1-GARTH, Nate  1-MARTINEZ, Roman
   HOBSON, Darington    DENNIS, Curtis

   MCDONALD, Phillip
   HOBSON, Darington
   GARY, Dairese

at Utah 02/13/10 68-65 19-GARY, Dairese 12-HARDEMAN, A.J. 11-HOBSON, Daringt  2-MARTINEZ, Roman  3-BROWN, Will
WYOMING COWBOYS 2/17/10 83-61 20-HOBSON, Daringt 10-HOBSON, Daringt  6-HOBSON, Daringto  3-MARTINEZ, Roman  3-MARTINEZ, Roman

   FENTON, Jamal
AIR FORCE 2/20/10 59-56 17-HOBSON, Daringt  8-HOBSON, Daringto  5-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MARTINEZ, Roman None

   GARY, Dairese
at Colorado State 02/23/10 72-66 23-GARY, Dairese 12-MARTINEZ, Roma  3-HOBSON, Daringto  3-HOBSON, Daringto  1-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   BROWN, Will
   MARTINEZ, Roman

at BYU 02/27/10 83-81 23-GARY, Dairese 14-HOBSON, Daringt  6-GARY, Dairese  3-MARTINEZ, Roman  2-BROWN, Will
TCU 3/3/10 73-66 20-HOBSON, Daringt 14-HOBSON, Daringt  7-HOBSON, Daringto  2-GARTH, Nate  3-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   MARTINEZ, Roman
vs Air Force 03/11/10 75-69 28-HOBSON, Daringt 15-HOBSON, Daringt  4-GARY, Dairese  3-HOBSON, Daringto  2-BROWN, Will
vs SAN DIEGO STATE 03/12/10 69-72 17-GARY, Dairese  9-HARDEMAN, A.J.  7-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MARTINEZ, Roman  3-HARDEMAN, A.J.

   HOBSON, Darington
vs Montana 03/18/10 62-57 19-MARTINEZ, Roma 11-HOBSON, Daringt  6-HOBSON, Daringto  2-HOBSON, Daringto  2-MARTINEZ, Roman
vs Washington 03/20/10 64-82 25-GARY, Dairese  9-HOBSON, Daringto  4-GARY, Dairese  1-GARY, Dairese  1-BROWN, Will



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 20, 2010)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
UC RIVERSIDE 39/22 28/29 67-51 +16 28-62/18-55 .452/.327 8-22/3-11 .364/.273 3-5/12-18 .600/.667 33/43 (10) 21/8 4/10 7/1 9/2 14/5
New Mexico State 52/36 45/51 97-87 +10 32-65/25-56 .492/.446 12-26/10-29 .462/.345 21-31/27-36 .677/.750 41/33 +8 20/15 12/14 2/2 2/5 25/28
NICHOLLS ST. 37/25 46/34 83-59 +24 24-55/18-46 .436/.391 7-23/7-21 .304/.333 28-37/16-20 .757/.800 36/30 +6 15/12 8/17 1/1 10/4 19/30
LOUISIANA TECH 33/28 48/24 81-52 +29 30-64/19-64 .469/.297 8-18/5-27 .444/.185 13-17/9-11 .765/.818 49/33 +16 15/10 11/11 4/2 7/4 13/20
MIAMI (OHIO) 45/21 40/39 85-60 +25 29-61/21-52 .475/.404 9-27/9-25 .333/.360 18-24/9-12 .750/.750 40/29 +11 15/10 5/12 6/2 5/3 12/20
Hawai`i 35/36 48/35 83-71 +12 31-66/25-55 .470/.455 8-23/7-18 .348/.389 13-25/14-26 .520/.538 43/35 +8 17/14 14/14 1/3 7/6 21/22
RV/#25 CAL 43/42 43/36 86-78 +8 24-58/28-62 .414/.452 11-30/10-27 .367/.370 27-35/12-17 .771/.706 44/34 +10 12/16 13/13 2/3 3/6 19/23
NEW MEXICO STATE 41/18 34/40 75-58 +17 26-61/18-44 .426/.409 8-25/6-19 .320/.316 15-23/16-23 .652/.696 32/36 (4) 16/8 16/31 2/3 15/10 22/22
San Diego 32/34 50/44 82-78 +4 28-54/30-54 .519/.556 12-18/11-22 .667/.500 14-24/7-10 .583/.700 30/27 +3 15/19 12/14 3/3 7/5 14/22
#16/18 Texas A&M 40/29 44/52 84-81 +3 26-51/27-58 .510/.466 10-17/8-28 .588/.286 22-34/19-27 .647/.704 39/30 +9 14/12 13/11 5/3 5/4 21/28
NORTHERN ARIZONA 36/26 60/31 96-57 +39 34-61/24-54 .557/.444 16-32/2-15 .500/.133 12-17/7-14 .706/.500 32/32   - 24/15 4/16 6/2 10/4 12/17
CREIGHTON 28/40 38/21 66-61 +5 20-67/20-45 .299/.444 6-27/4-21 .222/.190 20-35/17-26 .571/.654 44/40 +4 10/8 5/18 5/3 9/1 18/29
Oral Roberts 27/38 39/37 66-75 (9) 22-59/23-49 .373/.469 5-19/7-18 .263/.389 17-22/22-35 .773/.629 35/36 (1) 11/15 13/13 3/5 6/6 26/18
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 41/29 49/46 90-75 +15 28-62/25-61 .452/.410 4-17/4-16 .235/.250 30-43/21-28 .698/.750 46/35 +11 15/13 12/18 4/4 10/3 21/31
RV/RV DAYTON 29/23 39/43 68-66 +2 19-40/21-62 .475/.339 4-6/8-33 .667/.242 26-43/16-22 .605/.727 32/43 (11) 11/10 19/16 4/3 10/10 21/33
SAN DIEGO STATE 36/38 28/36 64-74 (10) 20-57/24-54 .351/.444 8-21/7-18 .381/.389 16-26/19-31 .615/.613 39/43 (4) 9/17 14/12 3/4 5/11 22/22
UNLV 30/36 32/38 62-74 (12) 18-50/27-59 .360/.458 4-18/11-26 .222/.423 22-31/9-11 .710/.818 41/30 +11 10/20 12/8 4/2 3/7 15/24
UTAH 35/24 39/33 74-57 +17 23-55/18-51 .418/.353 3-10/7-23 .300/.304 25-38/14-24 .658/.583 42/34 +8 10/12 12/16 2/4 10/7 18/29
Wyoming Cowboys 28/29 42/39 70-68 +2 26-60/25-59 .433/.424 3-19/7-21 .158/.333 15-22/11-19 .682/.579 39/40 (1) 10/15 18/23 5/3 12/12 19/25
Air Force 31/24 42/26 73-50 +23 25-53/17-47 .472/.362 13-27/3-24 .481/.125 10-16/13-20 .625/.650 38/29 +9 15/8 9/14 1/0 5/4 19/18
COLORADO STATE 38/24 44/40 82-64 +18 27-63/22-53 .429/.415 8-22/6-16 .364/.375 20-27/14-20 .741/.700 48/30 +18 18/12 14/16 3/1 7/9 19/29
BYU 36/32 40/40 76-72 +4 24-63/24-63 .381/.381 7-17/8-19 .412/.421 21-33/16-20 .636/.800 47/41 +6 13/14 11/11 5/5 6/9 15/23
TCU 30/28 43/29 73-57 +16 23-49/22-55 .469/.400 7-21/11-32 .333/.344 20-27/2-9 .741/.222 40/25 +15 18/11 16/16 5/0 10/7 16/22
SAN DIEGO STATE 42/37 36/41 88-86 +2 29-58/30-59 .500/.508 8-19/12-27 .421/.444 22-35/14-27 .629/.519 32/35 (3) 17/15 8/14 1/3 7/3 24/27
UNLV 40/28 36/38 76-66 +10 26-57/25-58 .456/.431 11-21/10-30 .524/.333 13-14/6-11 .929/.545 45/23 +22 14/19 12/6 1/3 5/6 11/16
Utah 31/25 29/35 68-65 +3 24-66/22-56 .364/.393 8-15/5-22 .533/.227 12-21/16-19 .571/.842 45/36 +9 15/8 10/11 6/7 4/6 17/23
WYOMING COWBOYS 37/20 46/41 83-61 +22 30-60/22-52 .500/.423 11-31/7-23 .355/.304 12-16/10-14 .750/.714 31/31   - 23/14 8/15 6/1 7/1 16/15
AIR FORCE 28/22 31/34 59-56 +3 18-44/21-41 .409/.512 5-22/6-15 .227/.400 18-25/8-10 .720/.800 24/23 +1 11/11 6/14 0/0 3/2 13/21
Colorado State 29/32 43/34 72-66 +6 21-57/20-52 .368/.385 8-22/9-21 .364/.429 22-30/17-25 .733/.680 44/32 +12 9/13 16/14 3/4 6/7 20/25
BYU 43/35 40/46 83-81 +2 32-64/30-65 .500/.462 10-23/6-21 .435/.286 9-20/15-21 .450/.714 43/32 +11 17/14 16/7 4/4 6/7 18/18
TCU 31/29 42/37 73-66 +7 26-61/24-59 .426/.407 8-22/8-28 .364/.286 13-26/10-14 .500/.714 45/37 +8 14/10 9/9 3/0 4/4 15/26
Air Force 38/31 37/38 75-69 +6 22-47/27-50 .468/.540 6-21/7-15 .286/.467 25-30/8-12 .833/.667 31/22 +9 9/15 12/15 4/3 4/8 16/23
SAN DIEGO STATE 39/38 30/34 69-72 (3) 24-54/27-52 .444/.519 7-21/10-16 .333/.625 14-17/8-9 .824/.889 27/29 (2) 13/16 6/9 5/4 4/2 12/15
Montana 28/29 34/28 62-57 +5 22-53/22-54 .415/.407 5-20/6-21 .250/.286 13-23/7-12 .565/.583 31/37 (6) 14/17 6/12 3/2 8/5 14/21
Washington 32/44 32/38 64-82 (18) 26-66/32-66 .394/.485 5-17/8-17 .294/.471 7-17/10-20 .412/.500 38/40 (2) 7/21 11/5 1/7 1/6 18/18

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 20, 2010)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

UC RIVERSIDE 11/14/09 67-51  W 28-62  . 4 5 2 8-22  . 3 6 4 3-5  . 6 0 0 4 29 33 33.0 14 21 4 7 9 67 67.0
at New Mexico State 11/17/09 97-87  W 32-65  . 4 9 2 12-26  . 4 6 2 21-31  . 6 7 7 12 29 41 37.0 25 20 12 2 2 97 82.0
NICHOLLS ST. 11/20/09 83-59  W 24-55  . 4 3 6 7-23  . 3 0 4 28-37  . 7 5 7 12 24 36 36.7 19 15 8 1 10 83 82.3
LOUISIANA TECH 11/21/09 81-52  W 30-64  . 4 6 9 8-18  . 4 4 4 13-17  . 7 6 5 16 33 49 39.8 13 15 11 4 7 81 82.0
MIAMI (OHIO) 11/22/09 85-60  W 29-61  . 4 7 5 9-27  . 3 3 3 18-24  . 7 5 0 14 26 40 39.8 12 15 5 6 5 85 82.6
at Hawai`i 11/27/09 83-71  W 31-66  . 4 7 0 8-23  . 3 4 8 13-25  . 5 2 0 22 21 43 40.3 21 17 14 1 7 83 82.7
RV/#25 CAL 12/2/09 86-78  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 11-30  . 3 6 7 27-35  . 7 7 1 14 30 44 40.9 19 12 13 2 3 86 83.1
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/5/09 75-58  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 8-25  . 3 2 0 15-23  . 6 5 2 11 21 32 39.8 22 16 16 2 15 75 82.1
at San Diego 12/09/09 82-78  W 28-54  . 5 1 9 12-18  . 6 6 7 14-24  . 5 8 3 11 19 30 38.7 14 15 12 3 7 82 82.1
vs #16/18 Texas A&M 12-12-09 84-81  W 26-51  . 5 1 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 22-34  . 6 4 7 11 28 39 38.7 21 14 13 5 5 84 82.3
NORTHERN ARIZONA 12/16/09 96-57  W 34-61  . 5 5 7 16-32  . 5 0 0 12-17  . 7 0 6 9 23 32 38.1 12 24 4 6 10 96 83.5
CREIGHTON 12/19/09 66-61  W 20-67  . 2 9 9 6-27  . 2 2 2 20-35  . 5 7 1 22 22 44 38.6 18 10 5 5 9 66 82.1
at Oral Roberts 12/23/09 66-75  L 22-59  . 3 7 3 5-19  . 2 6 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 15 20 35 38.3 26 11 13 3 6 66 80.8
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 12/29/09 90-75  W 28-62  . 4 5 2 4-17  . 2 3 5 30-43  . 6 9 8 17 29 46 38.9 21 15 12 4 10 90 81.5
RV/RV DAYTON 1/1/2010 68-66  W 19-40  . 4 7 5 4-6  . 6 6 7 26-43  . 6 0 5 6 26 32 38.4 21 11 19 4 10 68 80.6
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-05-10 64-74  L 20-57  . 3 5 1 8-21  . 3 8 1 16-26  . 6 1 5 17 22 39 38.4 22 9 14 3 5 64 79.6
UNLV 1/9/2010 62-74  L 18-50  . 3 6 0 4-18  . 2 2 2 22-31  . 7 1 0 12 29 41 38.6 15 10 12 4 3 62 78.5
UTAH 1/13/10 74-57  W 23-55  . 4 1 8 3-10  . 3 0 0 25-38  . 6 5 8 12 30 42 38.8 18 10 12 2 10 74 78.3
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-16-10 70-68  W 26-60  . 4 3 3 3-19  . 1 5 8 15-22  . 6 8 2 10 29 39 38.8 19 10 18 5 12 70 77.8
at Air Force 1/20/10 73-50  W 25-53  . 4 7 2 13-27  . 4 8 1 10-16  . 6 2 5 11 27 38 38.8 19 15 9 1 5 73 77.6
COLORADO STATE 1/23/10 82-64  W 27-63  . 4 2 9 8-22  . 3 6 4 20-27  . 7 4 1 17 31 48 39.2 19 18 14 3 7 82 77.8
BYU 1/27/10 76-72  W 24-63  . 3 8 1 7-17  . 4 1 2 21-33  . 6 3 6 16 31 47 39.5 15 13 11 5 6 76 77.7
at TCU 01-30-10 73-57  W 23-49  . 4 6 9 7-21  . 3 3 3 20-27  . 7 4 1 13 27 40 39.6 16 18 16 5 10 73 77.5
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/6/10 88-86 Wot 29-58  . 5 0 0 8-19  . 4 2 1 22-35  . 6 2 9 13 19 32 39.2 24 17 8 1 7 88 78.0
at UNLV 02/10/10 76-66  W 26-57  . 4 5 6 11-21  . 5 2 4 13-14  . 9 2 9 17 28 45 39.5 11 14 12 1 5 76 77.9
at Utah 02/13/10 68-65 Wot 24-66  . 3 6 4 8-15  . 5 3 3 12-21  . 5 7 1 16 29 45 39.7 17 15 10 6 4 68 77.5
WYOMING COWBOYS 2/17/10 83-61  W 30-60  . 5 0 0 11-31  . 3 5 5 12-16  . 7 5 0 8 23 31 39.4 16 23 8 6 7 83 77.7
AIR FORCE 2/20/10 59-56  W 18-44  . 4 0 9 5-22  . 2 2 7 18-25  . 7 2 0 11 13 24 38.8 13 11 6 0 3 59 77.0
at Colorado State 02/23/10 72-66  W 21-57  . 3 6 8 8-22  . 3 6 4 22-30  . 7 3 3 19 25 44 39.0 20 9 16 3 6 72 76.9
at BYU 02/27/10 83-81  W 32-64  . 5 0 0 10-23  . 4 3 5 9-20  . 4 5 0 13 30 43 39.1 18 17 16 4 6 83 77.1
TCU 3/3/10 73-66  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 8-22  . 3 6 4 13-26  . 5 0 0 15 30 45 39.3 15 14 9 3 4 73 76.9
vs Air Force 03/11/10 75-69  W 22-47  . 4 6 8 6-21  . 2 8 6 25-30  . 8 3 3 11 20 31 39.1 16 9 12 4 4 75 76.9
vs SAN DIEGO STATE 03/12/10 69-72  L 24-54  . 4 4 4 7-21  . 3 3 3 14-17  . 8 2 4 8 19 27 38.7 12 13 6 5 4 69 76.6
vs Montana 03/18/10 62-57  W 22-53  . 4 1 5 5-20  . 2 5 0 13-23  . 5 6 5 10 21 31 38.5 14 14 6 3 8 62 76.2
vs Washington 03/20/10 64-82  L 26-66  . 3 9 4 5-17  . 2 9 4 7-17  . 4 1 2 13 25 38 38.5 18 7 11 1 1 64 75.9
New Mexico 2655 887-2023  . 4 3 8 273-739  . 3 6 9 608-909  . 6 6 9 458 888 1346 38.5 615 497 387 120 232 2655 75.9

Opponents 2352 823-1922  . 4 2 8 255-765  . 3 3 3 451-673  . 6 7 0 331 834 1165 33.3 788 467 475 97 196 2352 67.2

Games played: 35
Points/game: 75.9
FG Pct: 43.8
3FG Pct: 36.9
FT Pct: 66.9

Rebounds/game: 38.5
Assists/game: 14.2
Turnovers/game: 11.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 6.6
Blocks/game: 3.4



2009-10 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 20, 2010)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

UC RIVERSIDE 11/14/09 67-51  W 18-55  . 3 2 7 3-11  . 2 7 3 12-18  . 6 6 7 12 31 43 43.0 5 8 10 1 2 51 51.0
at New Mexico State 11/17/09 97-87  W 25-56  . 4 4 6 10-29  . 3 4 5 27-36  . 7 5 0 7 26 33 38.0 28 15 14 2 5 87 69.0
NICHOLLS ST. 11/20/09 83-59  W 18-46  . 3 9 1 7-21  . 3 3 3 16-20  . 8 0 0 6 24 30 35.3 30 12 17 1 4 59 65.7
LOUISIANA TECH 11/21/09 81-52  W 19-64  . 2 9 7 5-27  . 1 8 5 9-11  . 8 1 8 13 20 33 34.8 20 10 11 2 4 52 62.2
MIAMI (OHIO) 11/22/09 85-60  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 9-25  . 3 6 0 9-12  . 7 5 0 7 22 29 33.6 20 10 12 2 3 60 61.8
at Hawai`i 11/27/09 83-71  W 25-55  . 4 5 5 7-18  . 3 8 9 14-26  . 5 3 8 14 21 35 33.8 22 14 14 3 6 71 63.3
RV/#25 CAL 12/2/09 86-78  W 28-62  . 4 5 2 10-27  . 3 7 0 12-17  . 7 0 6 9 25 34 33.9 23 16 13 3 6 78 65.4
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/5/09 75-58  W 18-44  . 4 0 9 6-19  . 3 1 6 16-23  . 6 9 6 9 27 36 34.1 22 8 31 3 10 58 64.5
at San Diego 12/09/09 82-78  W 30-54  . 5 5 6 11-22  . 5 0 0 7-10  . 7 0 0 6 21 27 33.3 22 19 14 3 5 78 66.0
vs #16/18 Texas A&M 12-12-09 84-81  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 8-28  . 2 8 6 19-27  . 7 0 4 9 21 30 33.0 28 12 11 3 4 81 67.5
NORTHERN ARIZONA 12/16/09 96-57  W 24-54  . 4 4 4 2-15  . 1 3 3 7-14  . 5 0 0 11 21 32 32.9 17 15 16 2 4 57 66.5
CREIGHTON 12/19/09 66-61  W 20-45  . 4 4 4 4-21  . 1 9 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 7 33 40 33.5 29 8 18 3 1 61 66.1
at Oral Roberts 12/23/09 66-75  L 23-49  . 4 6 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 22-35  . 6 2 9 12 24 36 33.7 18 15 13 5 6 75 66.8
#20/24 TEXAS TECH 12/29/09 90-75  W 25-61  . 4 1 0 4-16  . 2 5 0 21-28  . 7 5 0 13 22 35 33.8 31 13 18 4 3 75 67.4
RV/RV DAYTON 1/1/2010 68-66  W 21-62  . 3 3 9 8-33  . 2 4 2 16-22  . 7 2 7 17 26 43 34.4 33 10 16 3 10 66 67.3
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-05-10 64-74  L 24-54  . 4 4 4 7-18  . 3 8 9 19-31  . 6 1 3 16 27 43 34.9 22 17 12 4 11 74 67.7
UNLV 1/9/2010 62-74  L 27-59  . 4 5 8 11-26  . 4 2 3 9-11  . 8 1 8 5 25 30 34.6 24 20 8 2 7 74 68.1
UTAH 1/13/10 74-57  W 18-51  . 3 5 3 7-23  . 3 0 4 14-24  . 5 8 3 8 26 34 34.6 29 12 16 4 7 57 67.4
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-16-10 70-68  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 7-21  . 3 3 3 11-19  . 5 7 9 12 28 40 34.9 25 15 23 3 12 68 67.5
at Air Force 1/20/10 73-50  W 17-47  . 3 6 2 3-24  . 1 2 5 13-20  . 6 5 0 7 22 29 34.6 18 8 14 0 4 50 66.6
COLORADO STATE 1/23/10 82-64  W 22-53  . 4 1 5 6-16  . 3 7 5 14-20  . 7 0 0 5 25 30 34.4 29 12 16 1 9 64 66.5
BYU 1/27/10 76-72  W 24-63  . 3 8 1 8-19  . 4 2 1 16-20  . 8 0 0 10 31 41 34.7 23 14 11 5 9 72 66.7
at TCU 01-30-10 73-57  W 22-55  . 4 0 0 11-32  . 3 4 4 2-9  . 2 2 2 10 15 25 34.3 22 11 16 0 7 57 66.3
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/6/10 88-86 Wot 30-59  . 5 0 8 12-27  . 4 4 4 14-27  . 5 1 9 15 20 35 34.3 27 15 14 3 3 86 67.1
at UNLV 02/10/10 76-66  W 25-58  . 4 3 1 10-30  . 3 3 3 6-11  . 5 4 5 8 15 23 33.8 16 19 6 3 6 66 67.1
at Utah 02/13/10 68-65 Wot 22-56  . 3 9 3 5-22  . 2 2 7 16-19  . 8 4 2 6 30 36 33.9 23 8 11 7 6 65 67.0
WYOMING COWBOYS 2/17/10 83-61  W 22-52  . 4 2 3 7-23  . 3 0 4 10-14  . 7 1 4 8 23 31 33.8 15 14 15 1 1 61 66.8
AIR FORCE 2/20/10 59-56  W 21-41  . 5 1 2 6-15  . 4 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 6 17 23 33.4 21 11 14 0 2 56 66.4
at Colorado State 02/23/10 72-66  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 9-21  . 4 2 9 17-25  . 6 8 0 12 20 32 33.4 25 13 14 4 7 66 66.4
at BYU 02/27/10 83-81  W 30-65  . 4 6 2 6-21  . 2 8 6 15-21  . 7 1 4 8 24 32 33.3 18 14 7 4 7 81 66.9
TCU 3/3/10 73-66  W 24-59  . 4 0 7 8-28  . 2 8 6 10-14  . 7 1 4 8 29 37 33.5 26 10 9 0 4 66 66.8
vs Air Force 03/11/10 75-69  W 27-50  . 5 4 0 7-15  . 4 6 7 8-12  . 6 6 7 6 16 22 33.1 23 15 15 3 8 69 66.9
vs SAN DIEGO STATE 03/12/10 69-72  L 27-52  . 5 1 9 10-16  . 6 2 5 8-9  . 8 8 9 6 23 29 33.0 15 16 9 4 2 72 67.1
vs Montana 03/18/10 62-57  W 22-54  . 4 0 7 6-21  . 2 8 6 7-12  . 5 8 3 11 26 37 33.1 21 17 12 2 5 57 66.8
vs Washington 03/20/10 64-82  L 32-66  . 4 8 5 8-17  . 4 7 1 10-20  . 5 0 0 12 28 40 33.3 18 21 5 7 6 82 67.2
Opponents 2352 823-1922  . 4 2 8 255-765  . 3 3 3 451-673  . 6 7 0 331 834 1165 33.3 788 467 475 97 196 2352 67.2

New Mexico 2655 887-2023  . 4 3 8 273-739  . 3 6 9 608-909  . 6 6 9 458 888 1346 38.5 615 497 387 120 232 2655 75.9

Games played: 35
Points/game: 67.2
FG Pct: 42.8
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 67.0

Rebounds/game: 33.3
Assists/game: 13.3
Turnovers/game: 13.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 5.6
Blocks/game: 2.8




